Henry G. and Catharine H. Long Collection, 1900-1916

Object ID: MG0110

1 box 2 folders .1 cubic ft.

Repository: LancasterHistory (Organization); PV7

Shelving Location: Archives South, Side 3

<u>Scope and Content Note</u>: The Henry G. and Catharine H. Long Collection contains information about father, Henry, and daughter, Catharine. Their estates endowed Long's Park and the Long Home for indigent women.

Creator: LancasterHistory (Organization)

Conditions for Access: No restrictions.

<u>Conditions Governing Reproductions</u>: Collection may not be photocopied. Please contact Research Staff or Archives Staff with questions.

Language: English

Source of Acquisition: Unknown.

Accruals: The repository continues to add materials to this collection.

<u>Preferred Citation</u>: Henry G. and Catharine H. Long Collection (MG0110), Box #, Folder #, LancasterHistory, Lancaster, Pennsylvania.

<u>Subject Headings</u>: Probate records (LOC sh 85107097) Wills (LOC sh 85146810)

<u>Search Terms</u>: Finding aids Henry G. Long Asylum Long Home Manuscript groups Probate records Wills

Related Materials: Judge Henry G. Long Collection (MG0283)



<u>Processing History</u>: Cataloged in 1998. This collection has been documented, preserved and managed according to professional museum and archives standards. The finding aid was updated using DACS conventions.

Folder 1

Insert 1 "First Report of the Trustees of the Henry G. Long Asylum at Lancaster, PA: A Home for Indigent Women from the City and County of Lancaster, 1900-1907." (2 copies, 1 transferred from library)

Insert 2 "Second Report of the Trustees of the Henry G. Long Asylum . . ." 1907-1912. (transferred from the library)

Insert 3 "Third Report of the Trustees of the Henry G. Long Asylum . . . " 1911-1916. (transferred from the library)

Folder 2 Will of Catharine H. Long of Lancaster City, Pennsylvania. 1900.

